
         
 
                 YAMAHA WOLVERINE  
     PLOW MOUNTING INSTRUCTION 
                  P/N:  4501-0638 
 
 
ATTACH BOTTOM MOUNT TO FRAME PER 
PICTURE. 
PLACE THE SQUARE U-BOLTS AROUND FRAME 
TUBES. HOLD MOUNT UP IN PLACE TO ATTACH TO 
THE U-BOLTS WITH THE SPACER BLOCKS BETWEEN 
THE FRAME AND THE PLOW MOUNT, PLACE 
WASHERS AND NYLOCK NUTS ON U-BOLTS BUT 
LEAVE LOOSE. 
 
ATTACH BACK PORTION OF PLOW MOUNT TO 
FLOOR BOARD SUPPORT USING THE 5/16 X 2 HEX 
BOLTS, WASHERS AND NYLOCK NUTS GOING UP  
THROUGH THE MOUNT WITH THE TUBE SPACER 
BETWEEN THE PLOW MOUNT AND FLOOR BOARD                                                                 FRONT                             
SUPPORT. PLACE WASHER AND NUT ON BOLT ON 
THE INSIDE OF THE FLOOR BOARD SUPPORT. 

ALIGN MOUNT AND TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.             
 
 
 
CUSTOMER MUST RECEIVE A COPY OF 
THIS INSTRUCTION SHEET AT TIME OF 
PURCHASE. 
 
 
 
 
QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS PLEASE CALL:  320-964-1616   7:00 to 4:30 CST   Mon. – Thur.                INST2774PF                                                                                                                                                                  

QTY. PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2774-100 PLOW MOUNT
2 HDW9424 1/2 x 3 Spacer Blocks
2 HDW9411 TUBE SPACERS 5/8 X 7/8
2 HDW2056 5/16 X 2 HEX BOLTS
2 HDW2073 5/16 X 1-1/2 X 3-1/2 SQ. U-BOLT
6 HDW7058 5/16 NYLOCK NUT
6 HDW9002 5/16 FLAT WASHER
1 INST2774 INSTRUCTION SHEET


